P11000010697

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
· · · · ·				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Duning Falls Name)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
(Edeament Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



600192254936

01/31/11--01011--010 **78.75

FILED
2011 JAN 31 PN 4: 41

Taum 558 1 2011

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: All Around Protection, I	nc.	
(PROPOSED CORPORAT	TE NAME – <u>MUST INC</u>	LUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation an	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	ADDITIONAL CO	OF T REQUIRED
FROM: Felicia A. Wells		
Name	(Printed or typed)	
2205 N. 22nd Street		
Ā	ddress	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Tampa, FL 33605	State & Zip	
Ony, i	state & Zip	
(813) 242-8969	1	
Daytime 16	elephone number	
AllAroundMom3000@yat E-mail address: (to be used	100.COM for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

•	In compliance with Chapter 607 and	l/or Chapter 621, I	F.S. (Profit)	
ADDICE D I N	4367		56 21	
The name of the corpo	AME All Around Protection, Ir	nc.		
The name of the corpo	nauon shan be.			
ARTICLE II P	RINCIPAL OFFICE		- <u>9</u>	
	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:	
220	5 N. 22nd Street			
	npa, FL 33605			
, , 			· #> #	
"		-		
ARTICLE III PU				
	h the corporation is organized is:		Calledda a construction of the	
	e transaction of any or all lawful but			
incorporated un	ider the provisions of the Florida Bu	usiness Corpo	oration Act. More specifically to	
provide sale of	security services.			
•	-			
ARTICLE IV S	HARES			
The number of shares	of stock is: The aggregate number of share	es which the cor	poration shall have authority to issue is	
	One Thousand (1,000) shares of		\$1.00 par value each.	
	VITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR			
Name and Title	Leo Walthaw, Jr. / President	Name and Title	Felicia A. Wells / Vice-President	
	2205 N 22nd Street		2205 N. 22nd Street	
	Tampa, FL 33605	_	Tampa, FL 33605	
	······································	_		
Name and Title		Name and Title	3 .	
Address:				
ridaros.		_ 11001033.		
		_		
				
			DI	
Address:		_ Address:		
				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ARTICLE VI RI	EGISTERED AGENT			
	a street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	f the registered age	ent is:	
Name:	Moses J. Wells, Jr.			
Address:	1201 N Parsons Avenue			
	Seffner, FL 33584	_		
	•	_		
ARTICLE VII IN				
	ss of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Felicia A. Wells	_		
Address:	2205 N 22nd Street	_		
	Tampa, FL 33605	-		
Having been named	as registered agent to accept service of proces.	s for the above st	nted corneration at the place designated in	
	amiliar with and accept the appointment as reg			
-//	1 = 1/			
11/2001	VUM h		1/27/2011	
-1001	Required Signature/Registered Agent			
ν	reduited Signature Registered Agent		Date	
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a				
document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.				
			-	
de la cara.	(). Weh.		1/27/2011	
- June	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date	